
Legal Notice 
 

REGULAR MEETINGS AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS OF ERIE COUNTY COUNCIL 
FOR 2015 HAVE BEEN SCHEDULED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES: 
 
Thursday, January 8, 2015 – 12:00 PM - REORGANIZATION MEETING 
 
Finance and Personnel     County Council 
Committee Meetings            Meetings___ 
*Thursday, January 8, 2015    Tuesday, January 13, 2015 
Thursday, January 22, 2015   Tuesday, January 27, 2015 
Thursday, February 5, 2015   Tuesday, February 10, 2015 
Thursday, February 19, 2015   Tuesday, February 24, 2015 
Thursday, March 5, 2015   Tuesday, March 10, 2015 
Thursday, March 19, 2015   Tuesday, March 24, 2015 
Thursday, April 2, 2015   Tuesday, April 7, 2015 
Thursday, April 16, 2015   Tuesday, April 21, 2015 
Thursday, April 30, 2015   Tuesday, May 5, 2015 
Thursday, May 14, 2015   **Monday, May 18, 2015 
Thursday, May 28, 2015   Tuesday, June 2, 2015 
Thursday, June 11, 2015   Tuesday, June 16, 2015 
Thursday, July 9, 2015   Tuesday, July 14, 2015 
Thursday, August 6, 2015   Tuesday, August 11, 2015 
Thursday, September 3, 2015   Tuesday, September 8, 2015 
Thursday, September 17, 2015  Tuesday, September 22, 2015 
Thursday, October 1, 2015   Tuesday, October 6, 2015 
Thursday, October 15, 2015   Tuesday, October 20, 2015 
Thursday, October 29, 2015   ***Monday, November 2, 2015 
Thursday, November 12, 2015  ****Tuesday, November 17, 2015 
Thursday, December 10, 2015  Tuesday, December 15, 2015 
 
*Meeting will begin immediately following 12 p.m. Reorganization Meeting 
**Meeting moved to Monday due to Primary Election 
***Meeting moved to Monday due to General Election 
**** Meeting to begin at 5:00 p.m. 
 
Finance and Personnel Committee meetings generally begin at 4:00 p.m., County Council 
Caucuses shall precede each Council Meeting at 6:30 p.m., and Council Meetings will begin at 
7:00 p.m.  Committee meetings and caucuses are held in Room 114A, and regular meetings are 
held in the County Council Chambers, Room 117, Erie County Courthouse, 140 West 6th Street, 
Erie, PA 16501.  Any changes in date, time, or location of regular County Council meetings shall 
be duly advertised.  The public is invited to attend.      
 
Douglas R. Smith, County Clerk. 


